

BOARD OF EDUCATION

Portland Public Schools **Executive Session** August 13, 2020 VIRTUAL MEETING

In light of current public health concerns related to COVID-19, this meeting will take place virtually.\*

Under the provision of ORS 192.670, the meeting will be streamed live: https://www.youtube.com/user/ppscomms/live

To request to sign-up for public comment please send an email with your first and last name, and topic to PublicComment@pps.net, or call Kara Bradshaw at 503-916-3906. Requests for Public Comment will be processed in the order that they are received, and should be received by 12:00 pm on the day of the meeting. Once your spot is confirmed, instructions for addressing the board will be sent to you via email.

Public comment related to an action item on the agenda will be heard immediately following staff presentation on that issue. Public comment on all other matters will be heard during the "Public Comment" time. This meeting may be taped and televised by the media.

## AGENDA

## Portland Public Schools Nondiscrimination Statement

Portland Public Schools recognizes the diversity and worth of all individuals and groups and their roles in society. The District is committed to equal opportunity and nondiscrimination based on race; national or ethnic origin; color; sex; religion; age; sexual orientation; gender expression or identity; pregnancy; marital status; familial status; economic status or source of income; mental or physical disability or perceived disability; or military service.

The Board of Directors of Portland Public Schools will meet in Executive Session under the provisions of ORS 192.660(2)(d), Labor Negotiator Consultation. Executive Sessions are closed to the general public. The press is not allowed to attend the Executive Session called under ORS 192.660(2)(d). No decisions may be made in Executive Session.